FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Potent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);	
Paul S. Schluter		
	General Electric Company	
	1 River Road Schenectady, New York 12345	
	Schencelady, New Fork 12040	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
3. Nature of conveyance: CORRECT RECEIVING PARTY NAME AND		
ADDRESS ON		
REEL 015247/FRAME 0099		
Execution Date: 3/8/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		
10/752,448		
Additional number	ers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Scott C. Nielson	Check Enclosed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	X Charge to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-2401	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	i information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accou	nuthorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may int.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ott (Nin Oct 27, 2004	
Rig. No. 50755		
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3	
	aimile Transmission	
t nereby certify that this correspondence t States Patent and Trademark Or	is being facsimile transmitted to the United ffice on the date indicated below.	
Date: 10/20/04	Carolyn Simpson	
	Carolyn Simpson	
001.1641907.1	DATENT	
700126516		
/ 00 1203 10	REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0148	

CH \$40.00 502401 10752448

į

-

NO.274 P.5/7

REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0149

	ty. Dkt. No. 066243-0242 (142422)
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER SHEET
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyles).
Paul S. Schluter	
	GE Medical Systems Information Technologies,
·	inc. 8200 West Tower Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date:	
3/8/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the e	womition date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/752,448	
	nbers attached? NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Scott C. Nielson FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	X Charge to deposit account
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	8. Deposit account number: 50-2401
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acc	
Scott C. Nielson	April 20, 2004
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313 on this 20 day of April 20 04. Folloy & Lardner LLP
001.1616001.1	By Allow PALENT

Atty. Dkt, No. 066243-0242 (142422)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Paul S. Schluter of 5057 North Pallsades Road, Whitefish Bay, Wisconsin 53217, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE ELECTRICAL ACTIVITY OF A MATERIAL (066243-0242 (142422)).

signed as of even date;

signed as of [date].or

X filed on January 6, 2004 having Serlal Number 10/752,448

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0150

Atty. Dkt. No. 066243-0238 (142422)

Inventor 1
Paul 5, Schluter Date: March 8, 2004
Paul S. Schluter
State of Wisconsin SS:
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> ss: County of <u>Milwaukee</u>
This 8th day of March, 2004, before me personally came the above
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Clen a. Ness
SINT PURP
HEST MEST
EL Que and the second sec
W/SCONDING
- r c t (1)

-

τ.

1575344.1

RECORDED: 10/27/2004